

PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS

Department	Finance	Policy No.	0340-24
Section	General	Date Approved by Board	July 11, 2013
Repeals		Board Resolution #	RD/13/07/06

Amended	Board Resolution #	
Amended	Board Resolution #	
Amended	Board Resolution #	

Repealed Board Resolution #	
-----------------------------	--

1. Purpose

- 2. Scope
- 3. Definitions
- 4. Policy
 - 4.1 Based upon the principles of equity and fairness to all, the Peace River Regional District shall not provide property tax exemptions.

Affiliated Procedure